DISTRICT COURT:

Annua} Reimburgerment
(Camas)

CORRECTIONS:
Supervision
Work Crew
Interview (pretrial)
JAIL:

Cost Per Bed Day

ADDENDUM

2016 RATES

$90,676.47

$2.03
74.36
34.95

$83.23

Signature of this agreement denotes acceptance of the rates and amends the Interlocal Government Contract
between the City and Clark County for District Court Services, Jail Services and Corrections Services.
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