## **ADDENDUM**

## **2016 RATES**

## DISTRICT COURT:

	Annual Reimbursement (Camas)	\$90,676.47
CORREC	TIONS:	
	Supervision Work Crew Interview (pretrial)	\$ 2.03 74.36 34.95
JAIL:	• ,	
	Cost Per Bed Day	\$ 83.23

Signature of this agreement denotes acceptance of the rates and amends the Interlocal Government Contract between the City and Clark County for District Court Services, Jail Services and Corrections Services.

Mark Gassaway, County Finance Director

Date

12/4/15

Name

Date

CAMAS

City